PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6855540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIELLE RUSSELL CHAMBERLIN	09/18/2019
ERIK MARIA ROELING	10/16/2019
SUMIT GANGWAL	09/16/2019
NIEK VAN LETH	10/16/2019
OLEG SHCHEKIN	09/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMILEDS LLC	
Street Address:	370 WEST TRIMBLE ROAD	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17013015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (669)272-2077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-331-2329

Email: jfosnaugh@spatentlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SCHMIDT PATENT LAW, INC.

Address Line 1: 2635 N. FIRST STREET

SUITE 150 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134-2000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P00136US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER SHEI, REG. NO. 74,527
SIGNATURE: /Alexander Shei/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 5

source=2017P00136US02_ASSN_EF#page1.tif
source=2017P00136US02_ASSN_EF#page2.tif
source=2017P00136US02_ASSN_EF#page3.tif
source=2017P00136US02_ASSN_EF#page4.tif
source=2017P00136US02_ASSN_EF#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Danielle Russell CHAMBERLIN

1930 Hillman Avenue Belmont, CA 94002 Erik Maria ROELING Philipsstrasse 8 Aachen 52068 Germany

Sumit GANGWAL 370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

Niek VAN LETH Building 2 Beemdstraat 42-26 Eindhoven 5652 AB Netherlands

Oleg SHCHEKIN 370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

(Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lumileds LLC (Assignee) having a place of business at 370 West Trimble Road, San Jose, California 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled

CONVERTER FILL FOR LED ARRAY

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/226,608, filed December 19, 2018, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	18 day of	September , 2019.
		Denille Russell Chamberlia 1 1 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Executed this_	day of	, 2019.
		Erik Maria ROELING
Executed this	day of	, 2019,
		Sumit GANGWAL

ASSIGNMENT

Danielle Russell CHAMBERLIN 1930 Hillman Avenue Belmont, CA 94002

Erik Maria ROELING Philipsstrasse 8 Aachen 52068 Germany

Sumit GANGWAL 370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

Niek VAN LETH Building 2 Beemdstraat 42-26 Eindhoven 5652 AB

Netherlands

Oleg SHCHEKIN 370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

(Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lumileds LLC (Assignee) having a place of business at 370 West Trimble Road, San Jose, California 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled

CONVERTER FILL FOR LED ARRAY

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/226,608, filed December 19, 2018, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2019.		
	·	Danielle Russell CHAMBERLIN		
Executed this 16	day of October	Erik Martin ROBEING		
		Erik Matia ROBEING		
Executed this	day of	, 2019.		
		Sumit GANGWAL		

ASSIGNMENT

Danielle Russell CHAMBERLIN

1930 Hillman Avenue Belmont, CA 94002

Erik Maria ROELING

Philipsstrasse 8 Aachen 52068 Germany

Sumit GANGWAL 370 West Trimble Road

Building 2 San Jose, CA 95131

Beemdstraat 42-26 Eindhoven 5652 AB

Niek VAN LETH

Netherlands

Oleg SHCHEKIN 370 West Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

(Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lumileds LLC (Assignee) having a place of business at 370 West Trimble Road, San Jose, California 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled

CONVERTER FILL FOR LED ARRAY

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/226,608, filed December 19, 2018, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2019.
		Danielle Russell CHAMBERLIN
Executed this	day of	, 2019.
		Erik Maria ROELING
Executed this	day of	9/16/20192019. Swift Gangwal
		Sumit GANGWAL

Executed this	day of	10/16/2019	,2019.	Docusigned by: MULL VILW LETH 5089030340ABF342F
		*************************************	Nie	k VAN LETH
Executed this	day of		, 2019,	
			Ole	g SHCHEKIN

Executed this	day of	, 2019.
		Niek VAN LETH
Executed this	9/16/2019 day of	, 2019.
		Oleg SFICPING FERRISE